ΞT



Attorney Docket: 1638T/1639T/1640T/1641T/1642T

US Department of Commerce

Patent & Trademark Office

TARIN BAN HAR HAR HAR HAR HAN BAN BAN AND

To	the	Honora	hla	Commissioner	of Patent
10	uit	MUIIUI a	มเช	COMMISSIONE	OI FAICHE

03-11-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30

ord the attached original document or

3-11-00

1. Name and address of conveying Party(ies):

NetSuite Development Corporation 300 Baker Avenue, Suite 302 Concord, Massachusetts 01742-2132

Entity: A Massachusetts Corporation

domiciled in the United States

2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies):

Visionael Corporation 410 Cambridge Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304

Entity: A Delaware Corporation

domiciled in the United States

XX Assignment

- 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No
 - A. Trademark Application No.(s):

75/658,582

B. Trademark Registration No.(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

Internal

Address: Sawyer Law Group LLP

Street

Address: P.O. Box 51418

Palo Alto, California 94303

- Total Number of applications and/or registrations involved: FIVE (5)
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

40.00

XX Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number: ___

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

07/03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000357 75658582

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

9. Date of Execution of attached document: February 28, 2000

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and that any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002095 FRAME: 0490

Attorney Docket Nos.: 1638T/1639T 1640T/1641T

642T

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NetSuite Development Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 300 Baker Street, Suite 302, Concord, Massachusetts 01742-2132 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has adopted and is using the following trademarks for which applications for Registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Section 1(a), have been filed:

Trademark	Serial Number	
Know Your Network	75/727,882	
NetSuite (word mark)	75/647,339	
NetSuite (logo)	75/647,340	
N'Telligence (word)	75/658,582	
N'Telligence (logo)	75/663,772	

WHEREAS Visionael Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 410 Cambridge Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and any and all Registrations resulting therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and any Registrations resulting therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its authorized signature this ______ day of ______, 2000.

NETSUITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Paul L. Mucci Vice President

RECORDED: 03/11/2000

Paul I Mucin

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002095 FRAME: 0491